ORDER OF THE REGISTRAR-GENERAL IN ENGLAND.

(Dated 24th January, 1910.)

Whereas by the 21st section of the Births and Deaths Registration Act, 1874, it is enacted that the Registrar-General, with the sanction of the Local Government Board, may from time to time

alter Registration Sub-districts:

1. And whereas it is expedient in order that Newport Civil Parish may be wholly included in one Sub-district of Newport (Mon.) Registra-tion District, that the part of that Civil Parish now situated in Rogerstone Sub-district (viz., the part of Duffryn Civil Parish added thereto by Local Government Board Order No. 53,094, which took effect on 1st April, 1909) should be transferred to Newport Sub-district;

2. Now, therefore, I, Bernard Mallet, Registrar-General of Births, Deaths, and Marriages in England, in exercise of the powers given me by the above mentioned Act, and with the sanction of the Local Government Board, do hereby order and declare that the foregoing alteration shall

take effect accordingly

3. This Order shall come into operation on 1st day of February, nineteen hundred and ten.

Witness my hand this 24th day of January, nineteen hundred and ten.

Bernard Mallet, Registrar-General.

General Register Office, Somerset House, London.

ORDER OF THE REGISTRAR-GENERAL IN ENGLAND.

(Dated 24th January, 1910.)

Whereas by the 21st Section of the Births and Deaths Registration Act, 1874, it is enacted that the Registrar-General, with the sanction of the Local Government Board, may from time to time

alter Registration Sub-Districts:

1. And whereas it is expedient, in order that the Civil Parish of Sinfin Moor may be wholly included in one Sub-district of Shardlow Registration District, that the part of that Civil Parish now situated in Melbourne Sub-district (viz.: the Civil Parish of Sinfin Moor, as constituted before Osmaston Civil Parish was added thereto by Local Government Board Order, No. 43,684, which took effect on 1st April, 1902), should be transferred to Shardlow Sub-district;

2. Now, therefore, I, Bernard Mallet, Registrar-General of Births, Deaths, and Marriages in England, in exercise of the powers given me by the above mentioned Act, and with the sanction of the Local Government Board, do hereby order and declare that the foregoing alteration shall

take effect accordingly.

3. This Order shall come into operation on

1st day of February, nineteen hundred and ten. Witness my hand this 24th day of January, nineteen hundred and ten.

Bernard Mallet, Registrar-General.

General Register Office, Somerset House, London.

ORDER OF THE REGISTRAR-GENERAL IN ENGLAND.

(Dated 24th January, 1910.)

Whereas by the 21st section of the Births and Deaths Registration Act, 1874, it is enacted that

the Registrar-General, with the sanction of the Local Government Board, may from time to time

alter Registration Sub-districts:

1. And whereas it is expedient, in order that Monkton Civil Parish may be wholly included in one Sub-district of South Shields Registration District, that the part of that Civil Parish now situated in South Shields Sub-district (viz., that part of Harton Civil Parish added thereto by Local Government Board Order, P. 1698, which was duly confirmed, and which took effect on 9th November, 1901), should be transferred to Jarrow Sub-district.

therefore, 2. Now, Bernard Mallet, of Births, Registrar-General Deaths, Marriages in England, in exercise of the powers given me by the above mentioned Act, and with the sanction of the Local Government Board, do hereby order and declare that the foregoing alteration shall take effect accordingly.

3. This Order shall come into operation on 1st day of February, nineteen hundred and ten.
Witness my hand this 24th day of January,

nineteen hundred and ten.

Bernard Mallet, Registrar-General.

General Register Office, Somerset House, London.

ORDER OF THE REGISTRAR-GENERAL IN ENGLAND.

(Dated 24th January, 1910.)

Whereas by the 21st section of the Births and Deaths Registration Act, 1874, it is enacted that the Registrar-General, with the sanction of the Local Government Board, may from time to time

alter Registration Sub-Districts:

1. And whereas it is expedient in order that Copping Syke, Kirton, and Skirbeck Civil Parishes, as altered by Local Government Board Order No. 48,320, which took effect on 1st April, 1906, may each be wholly included in one or other of the Sub-Districts of Boston Registration District, (a) that the part of Copping Syke Civil Parish now situated in Kirton Sub-district (formerly detached part No. 3 of Frampton Civil Parish, and detached parts Nos. 3 and 4 of Wyberton Civil Parish) should be transferred to Benington Sub-district; (b) that the part of Kirton Civil Parish now situated in Benington Sub-district (formerly south of the Witham Civil Parish and now part of a detached part of Kirton Civil Parish) should be transferred to Kirton Subdistrict; and (c) that the part of Skirbeck Civil Parish now situated in Kirton Sub-district (for-merly the part of detached part No. 1 of Wyberton Civil Parish situated on the north-east side of the middle of the River Witham) should be transferred to Boston Sub-district;

2. Now, therefore, I, Bernard Mallet, Registrar-General of Births, Deaths, and Marriages in England, in exercise of the powers given me by the above mentioned Act, and with the sanction of the Local Government Board, do hereby order and declare that the foregoing alteration shall

take effect accordingly.

3. This Order shall come into operation on 1st day of February, nineteen hundred and ten.

nineteen hundred and ten.

General Register Office,

Somerset House, London.

Witness my hand this 24th day of January,

Bernard Mallet, Registrar-General.